

Independence Day Parade Hold Harmless Agreement

Prior to engaging in the Independence Day Parade, the group or organization involved shall complete the following:

In consideration of the ______ [name of group/organization] and its Members, employees, volunteers or guests, being allowed to participate in <u>Crystal Lake Independence Day Parade on July 7, 2024</u>, the undersigned hereby recognizes, acknowledges and assumes any and all risk pertaining to the [name of group/organization] participation in the

Activity.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the _

[name of the group/organization] hereby agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Crystal Lake Chamber of Commerce, the City of Crystal Lake, the Lion's Club of Crystal Lake, the Crystal Lake Park District, and the Northwest Herald, its officials, agents, employees, and volunteers against all injuries, deaths, loss, damages, claims, suits, liabilities, judgments, cost and expenses (including attorneys' fees), which may in anyway accrue against the Crystal Lake Chamber of Commerce, the City of Crystal Lake, the Lion's Club of Crystal Lake, the Crystal Lake Park District, and the Northwest Herald its officials, agents and employees, arising in [name of group/organization] consequence of the participation in the Activity, or which may in anyway result from such participation. The [name of group/organization] shall, at its own expense, appear, defend and pay all charges of attorneys' fees, all costs (including court costs) and other expenses arising from or incurred in connection with the organization's participation and any legal action arising from said participation, and, if any judgment shall be rendered against the Crystal Lake Chamber of Commerce, the City of Crystal Lake, the Lion's Club of Crystal Lake, the Crystal Lake Park District and the Northwest Herald its officials, agents, employees and volunteers, in any such action, the Iname of

group/organization] at its own expense, shall satisfy and discharge the same.

The undersigned represents it has full authority to execute this Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement on behalf of the _____ [name of group/organization].

Agreed this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Name of Organization

Signature of Authorized Person

Printed Name of Authorized Person

Title of Authorized Person